
2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

64.57

29.63
70.37

68.61
7.42

39.01
60.99

57.86
3.13

23.97
76.03

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 76.27 16.94 6.79

1,954

511
363

1,080
3,318
62.94

37.06 55.87

44.13

60.36

39.64

30.22

69.78

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
77.40

22.60

100.00

28.87
71.13

100.00
11.70

58.52
0.21

16.36

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

304
756

1,025
1,594
1,666
1,435

947
438

2,820
3,260
1,781 1,033

2,486
2,240

748
774
580

3.72
9.26

12.55
19.52
20.40
17.58
11.60

21.81

5.36

39.93
34.54

0.84
6.20

11.59
19.52

20.97
13.00

10.82
16.80
14.93
19.52
13.32

9.21

17.79
42.80
38.57

31.74
32.84
24.61

Kent County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.81

8,165
2,419
5,746

5,272
474

5,094
1,221
3,873

378
3,495

3,071
1,198
1,873

1,777
96

5,272 4,021

1,215

295
245
675

2,806

893

539

154
91

294
354

358

200

62
27

111
158

10,549
8,165
5,808
2,357
2,384

279

71

1,395
5

390

10.23
2.98

8,165 5,808

49
360
673

1,134

Total

1,218
755
267

2,357

255
396
352
460

217
1,352 314

192
171

23.28

4.60
8.15
7.25

244

Jurisdiction: 029



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

57.91

35.13
64.87

62.33
9.01

45.96
54.04

50.51
3.53

28.65
71.35

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 69.66 22.54 7.79

927

282
176
469

1,486
61.58

38.42 57.45

42.55

59.74

40.26

29.39

70.61

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
78.89

21.11

100.00

38.47
61.53

100.00
17.94

52.02
0.00

13.27

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

226
447
538
730
779
673
494
280

1,447
1,509

985 514
1,027

991

471
482
456

5.42
10.73
12.91
17.52
18.69
16.15
11.86

23.64

6.72

36.21
34.73

1.25
7.64

12.40
17.98

20.36
13.30

12.10
15.66
13.72
16.78
13.29

9.42

20.05
40.05
38.65

29.38
30.07
28.45

Kent County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.96

4,167
1,464
2,703

2,413
290

2,607
747

1,860
235

1,625

1,560
717
843

788
55

2,413 1,681

494

145
105
244

1,187

544

325

101
61

163
219

188

108

36
10
62
80

5,282
4,167
2,564
1,603
1,115

200

38

580
0

148

13.36
3.41

4,167 2,564

32
196
318
461

Inside PFA

522
341
128

1,603

194
251
220
269

151
566 213

153
152

22.07

4.99
9.54
9.48

149

Jurisdiction: 029



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

71.51

23.89
76.11

75.19
5.75

31.83
68.17

65.45
2.71

19.06
80.94

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 81.85 12.21 5.95

1,027

229
187
611

1,832
64.08

35.92 54.12

45.88

61.32

38.68

30.81

69.19

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
75.91

24.09

100.00

18.86
81.14

100.00
6.23

64.22
0.39

19.07

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

78
309
487
864
887
762
453
158

1,373
1,751

796 519
1,459
1,249

277
292
124

1.95
7.73

12.18
21.61
22.19
19.06
11.33

19.91

3.95

43.80
34.34

0.52
5.06

10.94
20.75

21.45
12.76

8.09
19.23
17.51
25.33
13.40

8.75

16.00
44.98
38.50

36.74
38.73
16.45

Kent County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.60

3,998
955

3,043

2,859
184

2,487
474

2,013
143

1,870

1,511
481

1,030

989
41

2,859 2,340

721

150
140
431

1,619

349

214

53
30

131
135

170

92

26
17
49
78

5,267
3,998
3,244

754
1,269

79

33

815
5

242

7.49
2.60

3,998 3,244

17
164
355
673

Outside PFA

696
414
139

754

61
145
132
191

66
786 101

39
19

24.23

4.28
5.17
2.52

95

Jurisdiction: 029




