2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name:	Kent County
------------	-------------

Jurisdiction: 029

Total

Area Name: Kent County		Jurisc	liction: 029	on: 029 Total				
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peo	ople 65 Ye	ars and Over,	Household Ty	pe and Ho	usehold Siz	ze		
		Pct. of	No Person			or More People	Pct. of	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ov			5 Year & Over	Total	
Total Households	8,165	100.00	5,094		0.00	3,071	100.00	
1 Person Household	2,419	29.63	1,221	23	3.97	1,198	39.01	
2 or More Person Households	5,746	70.37	3,873	76	5.03	1,873	60.99	
Non-Family Households	474	5.81	378	7	7.42	96	3.13	
Family Households	5,272	64.57	3,495	68	3.61	1,777	57.86	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and A	Age of Rela	ated Children						
		- 1	Married Couple		le Household		ouseholder,	
		Total	Family	No Hi	usband Prese		e Present	
Family Households		5,272	4,021		89.		358	
% of row total		100.00	76.27		16.94	4	6.79	
With Related Children Under 18 Years :		1,954	1,215		539	9	200	
% of column total		37.06	30.22		60.3		55.87	
Under 6 Years Only		511	295		154		62	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		363	295		9		27	
6 to 17 Years Only		1,080	243 675		294		111	
No Related Children Under 18 Years					354		158	
% of column total		3,318 62.94	2,806 69.78		354 39.64		158 44.13	
% of column total		62.94	09.78		39.04	+	44.15	
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Tota	l Pc	t. of Occupi	ed Pct. of V	acant	
Total Housing Units		10,549	100.00		-			
Occupied :		8,165	77.40		100.00			
Owner Occupied		5,808			71.13			
Renter Occupied		2,357			28.87			
Vacant :		2,384	22.60			10	0.00	
For Rent		2,301	22.00				1.70	
For Sale Only		244).23	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		71					2.98	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	Use	1,395				5	8.52	
For Migrant Workers	1,32						0.21	
Other Vacant		390					5.36	
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Ten	uro by A	a of Househo	ldor					
rasie 112. Occupied floasing Onits - 10	iai e by Aş	se or mousello	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
		Total	Total	Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total	
Occupied Housing Units		8,165	100.00	5,808	100.00	2,357	100.00	
15 to 24 Years		304	3.72	49	0.84	255	10.82	
25 to 34 Years		756	9.26	360	6.20	396	16.80	
35 to 44 Years		1,025	12.55	673	11.59	352	14.93	
45 to 54 Years		1,594	19.52	1,134	19.52	460	19.52	
55 to 64 Years		1,666	20.40	1,154	23.28	314	13.32	
65 to 74 Years		1,435	17.58	1,332	20.97	217	9.21	
75 to 84 Years		1,433 947	17.58	755	20.97 13.00	192		
85 Years and Over		947 438	5.36	755 267	4.60	192 171	8.15 7.25	
25 to 44 Years		1,781	21.81	1,033	17.79	748	31.74	
2.) IU 44 I CAIN							31.74	
		2 260	20.02	1 102				
45 to 64 Years 65 Years and Over		3,260 2,820	39.93 34.54	2,486 2,240	42.80 38.57	774 580	24.61	

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name:	Kent County
------------	-------------

Jurisdiction: 029

Inside PFA

Area Name: Kent County	Area Name:Kent CountyJurisdiction: 029					Inside PFA					
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Personal Person	eople 65 Ye	ars and Over,	Household Ty	pe and H	louseho	old Size					
		Pct. of	No Person		Pct. of		More People	Pct. of			
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ov		Total	65 Ye	ar & Over	Total			
Total Households	4,167	100.00	2,607	1	00.00		1,560	100.00			
1 Person Household	1,464	35.13	747	4	28.65		717	45.96			
2 or More Person Households	2,703	64.87	1,860		71.35		843	54.04			
Non-Family Households	290	6.96	235		9.01		55	3.53			
Family Households	2,413	57.91	1,625	(52.33		788	50.51			
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Children									
			Married Couple	e Fem	ale Hou	seholder,	Male Hou	seholder,			
		Total	Family	Nol	Husband	l Present	No Wife	Present			
Family Households		2,413	1,681			544		188			
% of row total		100.00	69.66			22.54		7.79			
With Related Children Under 18 Years		927	494			325		108			
% of column total	•	927 38.42	29.39			525 59.74	4	57.45			
		38.42 282					2				
Under 6 Years Only			145			101		36			
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		176	105			61	10				
6 to 17 Years Only		469	244			163		62			
No Related Children Under 18 Years		1,486	1,187			219		80			
% of column total		61.58	70.61			40.26	Ζ	42.55			
Fable H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and	d Vacant										
		Total	Pct. of Tota	al F	Pct. of C	Occupied	Pct. of Va	cant			
Total Housing Units		5,282	100.00								
Occupied :		4,167	78.89		100	.00					
Owner Occupied		2,564			61.	.53					
Renter Occupied		1,603			38.	47					
Vacant :		1,115	21.11				100	.00			
For Rent		200						.94			
For Sale Only		149					13.				
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		38						41			
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional	l Use	580					52	.02			
For Migrant Workers		0					0.00				
Other Vacant		148					13.27				
Fable H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Te	mure by Ac	a of Househo	ldor								
taste 112 · Occupieu frousing Onits - It	mui vy Aş	,- 01 110030110	Pct. of	Owner		ct. of	Renter	Pct. o			
		Total	Total	Occupie	d T	otal	Occupied	Total			
Occupied Housing Units		4,167	100.00	2,564		0.00	1,603	100.0			
15 to 24 Years		226	5.42	32	2	1.25	194	12.10			
25 to 34 Years		447	10.73	196		7.64	251	15.66			
35 to 44 Years		538	12.91	318		2.40	220	13.72			
45 to 54 Years		730	17.52	461		7.98	269	16.78			
55 to 64 Years		779	18.69	560		2.07	213	13.29			
65 to 74 Years		673	16.15	522).36	151	9.42			
75 to 84 Years		494	10.15	341		3.30 3.30	151	9.42 9.54			
85 Years and Over		280	6.72	128		4.99	152	9.3 ² 9.48			
25 4 - 44 37		985	23.64	51	1 20).05	471	29.38			
		705	∠ 3.0 4	51							
25 to 44 Years			26.21	1.00	7 11	105	107	$\gamma n n$			
45 to 64 Years 65 Years and Over		1,509 1,447	36.21 34.73	1,02 99).05 3.65	482 456	30.07 28.45			

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name:	Kent County
------------	-------------

Jurisdiction: 029

Outside PFA

Area Name: Kent County		Jurisd	liction: 029				Outside PFA	L
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Pe	ople 65 Ye	ars and Over,	Household Typ	pe and H	Iouseho	old Size		
		Pct. of	No Person]	Pct. of	One or I	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ov	er	Total	65 Ye	ear & Over	Tota
Total Households	3,998	100.00	2,487		100.00		1,511	100.0
1 Person Household	955	23.89	474		19.06		481	31.83
2 or More Person Households	3,043	76.11	2,013		80.94		1,030	68.17
Non-Family Households	184	4.60	143		5.75		41	2.7
Family Households	2,859	71.51	1,870		75.19		989	65.45
Fable P5 : Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rel	ated Children						
Table 15. Family Type by Fresence and	inge of Ref	ateu ennuren	Married Couple	. Fen	nale Hou	ıseholder,	Male Hou	seholder
		Total	Family			d Present	No Wife	
Family Households		2,859	2,340	110	Tusban	349		170
% of row total		100.00	81.85			12.21		5.95
% of row total		100.00	81.85			12.21		5.95
With Related Children Under 18 Years	:	1,027	721			214		92
% of column total		35.92	30.81			61.32	4	54.12
Under 6 Years Only		229	150			53		26
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		187	140			30		20 17
6 to 17 Years Only		611	431			131		49
No Related Children Under 18 Years						131		49 78
		1,832	1,619					
% of column total		64.08	69.19			38.68	2	15.88
Total Housing Units Occupied :		Total 5,267 3,998	Pct. of Tota 100.00 75.91	1		. of Occupied Pct. of 100.00		cant
			/3.91		81			
Owner Occupied		3,244						
Renter Occupied		754	24.00		18	.80	100	00
Vacant :		1,269	24.09				100	
For Rent		79						.23
For Sale Only		95						49
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		33					2.	60
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional	Use	815					64	.22
For Migrant Workers		5					0	.39
Other Vacant		242					19	.07
Cable H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Te	nure by Ag	ge of Househo	lder Pct. of	Owner	Po	ct. of	Renter	Pct. c
		Total	Total	Occupie		'otal	Occupied	Tota
Occupied Housing Units		3,998	100.00	3,24		0.00	754	100.0
15 to 24 Years		78	1.95	1		0.52	61	8.0
25 to 34 Years		309	7.73	16		5.06	145	19.2
35 to 44 Years		309 487	12.18	35		0.94	143	19.2
45 to 54 Years		864	21.61	67		0.75	191	25.3
55 to 64 Years		887	22.19	78		4.23	101	13.4
65 to 74 Years		762	19.06	69		1.45	66	8.7
75 to 84 Years		453	11.33	41		2.76	39	5.1
85 Years and Over		158	3.95	13	9 4	4.28	19	2.5
25 to 44 Years		796	19.91	51	.9 10	6.00	277	36.7
45 to 64 Years		1,751	43.80	1,45		4.98	292	38.7
65 Years and Over								
		1,373	34.34	1,24	9 32	8.50	124	16.4

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.